Introduced Version

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Cummins, Inc. for 100 years of operation in the State of Indiana.

## WALKER, KOCH, BREAUX

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Cummins,
2	Inc. for 100 years of operation in the State of Indiana.
3	Whereas, Cummins, Inc. was founded in 1919 in
4	Columbus, Indiana as an unlikely partnership between local
5	banker W.G. Irwin and his chauffeur and inventor Clessie
6	Cummins;
7	Whereas, As one of 200 companies with a diesel license,
8	Cummins took the available technology and transformed diesel
9	into a reliable power source for everyday use;
10	Whereas, Cummins is a global technology leader with
11	clean and reliable diesel, natural gas, hybrid, and electric
12	products in both on-highway and off-highway markets;
13	Whereas, People's lives are touched by Cummins every
14	day. From transporting children to school, to delivering goods
15	to homes and offices, to keeping power running at hospitals and
16	universities, Cummins' products make life easier and more
17	comfortable;

18 Whereas, Cummins has operated in the State of Indiana 19 since 1919, with Columbus continuing to serve as the global 20 headquarters for the Fortune 150 company that now operates 21 in 190 countries and employs more than 62,000 people 22 worldwide, with more than 10,000 employees in Indiana alone;

23

Whereas, During its first 100 years, Cummins prospered by



working to reduce its products environmental impact and 2 3 emissions; 4 Whereas, During its next 100 years, Cummins, will succeed by pursuing innovative new technologies such as hybrid, 5 battery electric, and fuel cell technologies; 6 Whereas, Cummins is committed to not only creating a 7 stronger company, but to ensuring the communities where it 8 operates are stronger and more vibrant because of the 9 Cummins presence; and 10 Whereas, Cummins is positioned to continue to be the 11 leading provider of a diverse portfolio of clean and reliable 12 power solutions for the next 100 years: Therefore, 13 14 *Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly* of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives 15 concurring: 16 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly 17 18 recognizes Cummins, Inc. for 100 years of operation in the State of Indiana. 19 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 20 to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Tom Linebarger, 21

22 Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Cummins, Inc.



1

RC 1539/DI AZ

continuing to improve heavy duty powertrains while constantly